
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-022599 PCN Date: 03-MAY-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
AMPMODU MTE Assemblies

Descrip�on of Changes
Cancella�on of PCN P-22-022081, Manufacturing Loca�on Change of the AMPMODU MTE assemblies from Hermosillo, Mexico to Suzhou, China. This move did not happen as
described below. 

Reason for Changes:
Due to the con�nued uncertainty with regards to the Covid-19 Pandemic and the con�nued possibili�es of local shutdowns, the move of the AMPMODU MTE part numbers on
the following list has been cancelled. If in the future, moving this product line to a different region to aid in customer service by having regional manufacturing is necessitated,
another PCN will be submi�ed. But, for now, the manufacturing loca�on for the AMPMODU MTE Part numbers listed below will remain at its current loca�on in Hermosillo,
Mexico
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

04-MAY-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1-103634-5 NO
1-103673-9 NO
103635-1 NO

103635-3 NO "AMP-0-0103635-3",
"E18345-000"

103635-7 NO
103639-7 NO
103669-2 NO
103669-3 NO
103670-1 NO
103670-2 NO
103670-3 NO "4-40001-6591"
103670-4 NO
103670-6 NO
103673-1 NO
103673-6 NO
103673-7 NO
103735-5 NO
103735-9 NO
103904-2 NO "2-42938-5377"

103906-1 NO "405986266", "2-42938-
4342"

103906-2 NO
103906-4 NO
103906-6 NO
103908-1 NO "406746073"
103908-3 NO "406803577"
103908-4 NO
2-103639-8 NO
5-103634-1 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
5-103634-3 NO
5-103634-4 NO
5-103634-6 NO
5-103634-7 NO
5-103634-8 NO
5-103634-9 NO
5-103635-1 NO
5-103635-2 NO
5-103635-3 NO
5-103635-4 NO
5-103635-5 NO
5-103635-7 NO
5-103635-9 NO
5-103639-1 NO
5-103639-2 NO
5-103639-3 NO
5-103639-4 NO
5-103639-5 NO
5-103639-6 NO
5-103639-7 NO
5-103639-9 NO
5-103669-1 NO
5-103669-2 NO
5-103669-3 NO
5-103669-4 NO
5-103669-5 NO
5-103669-6 NO
5-103669-8 NO
5-103669-9 NO
5-103672-4 NO
5-103672-5 NO
5-103672-7 NO
5-103673-1 NO
5-103673-2 NO
5-103673-3 NO
5-103673-4 NO
5-103673-5 NO

5-103673-7 NO "CW5998-000", "PER-5-
103673-7"

5-103673-8 NO
5-103673-9 NO
5-103735-1 NO
5-103735-2 NO
5-103735-3 NO
5-103735-4 NO
5-103735-5 NO
5-103735-6 NO
5-103735-9 NO
5-103904-1 NO
5-103904-2 NO
5-103904-3 NO
5-103904-4 NO
5-103908-1 NO
5-103908-2 NO
5-103908-3 NO
5-103908-4 NO
5-103908-5 NO
5-103908-6 NO
5-103908-7 NO
5-103908-8 NO
5-103908-9 NO
5-104361-1 NO
5-104361-2 NO
5-104361-3 NO
5-104361-4 NO
5-104361-5 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
5-104361-6 NO
5-104361-7 NO
5-104361-8 NO
5-104361-9 NO
5-104362-1 NO
5-104362-2 NO
5-104362-3 NO
5-104362-4 NO
5-104362-5 NO
5-104362-6 NO
5-104362-7 NO
5-104362-8 NO
5-104362-9 NO
5-104363-1 NO
5-104363-2 NO
5-104363-3 NO
5-104363-4 NO "2-42937-3652"
5-104363-5 NO
5-104363-6 NO
5-104363-7 NO
5-104363-8 NO
5-104363-9 NO
5-104450-1 NO
5-104450-2 NO
5-104450-3 NO
5-104450-4 NO
5-104809-1 NO
5-104809-2 NO
5-104809-3 NO
5-104809-7 NO
5-104935-1 NO
5-104935-2 NO
5-104935-3 NO
5-104935-5 NO
5-104935-6 NO "2-42938-4341"
5-104935-7 NO
5-104935-8 NO
5-104935-9 NO
6-103634-1 NO
6-103634-3 NO
6 103634-5 NO
6-103635-1 NO
6-103635-5 NO
6-103635-7 NO
6-103639-1 NO
6-103639-9 NO
6-103669-1 NO
6-103673-9 NO
6-103735-1 NO
6-103735-3 NO
6-103735-9 NO
6-103904-1 NO
6-103908-1 NO
6-104363-0 NO
6-104363-1 NO
6-104910-2 NO
6-104910-3 NO
6-104910-4 NO
6-104910-5 NO
6-104935-0 NO
6-104935-3 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

5-104361-
3 NO

5-104361-
5 NO

5-104361-
9 NO

5-104362-
4 NO

5-104362-
5 NO

5-104363-
9 NO

5-104450-
2 NO

5-104450-
4 NO

5-104809-
1 NO

5-104809-
2 NO

5-104809-
7 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

5-103634-
1 NO

5-103635-
1 NO

5-103635-
2 NO

5-103635-
3 NO

5-103635-
9 NO

5-103639-
1 NO

5-103669-
1 NO

5-104361-
3 NO

5-104361-
5 NO

5-104361-
9 NO

5-104362-
3 NO

5-104362-
4 NO

5-104362-
5 NO

5-104363-
1 NO

5-104363-
4 NO "2-42937-3652"

5-104363-
5 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

5-104363-
7 NO

5-104363-
9 NO

5-104450-
1 NO

5-104450-
2 NO

5-104450-
4 NO

5-104809-
7 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

5-103634-
1 NO

5-103635-
1 NO

5-103635-
2 NO

5-103635-
3 NO

5-103635-
9 NO

5-103639-
1 NO

5-103669-
1 NO

5-104361-
3 NO

5-104361-
5 NO

5-104362-
3 NO

5-104362-
4 NO

5-104363-
1 NO

5-104363-
4 NO "2-42937-3652"

5-104363-
5 NO

5-104363-
7 NO

5-104363-
9 NO

5-104450-
1 NO

5-104450-
2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

6-103904-
1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

5-103635-
1 NO

5-103635-
2 NO

5-103635-
3 NO

5-103635-
4 NO

5-103635-
5 NO

5-103639-
3 NO

5-103669-
1 NO

5-103669-
3 NO

5-103669-
5 NO

5-103735-
1 NO

5-103908-
3 NO

5-104362-
1 NO

5-104363-
1 NO

5-104363-
2 NO

5-104363-
3 NO

5-104363-
4 NO "2-42937-3652"

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1-
103634-5 NO

1-
103673-9 NO

103635-1 NO

103635-3 NO "AMP-0-0103635-3",
"E18345-000"

103635-7 NO
103639-7 NO
103669-2 NO
103669-3 NO
103670-1 NO
103670-2 NO
103670-3 NO "4-40001-6591"



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
103670-4 NO
103670-6 NO
103673-1 NO
103673-6 NO
103673-7 NO
103735-5 NO
103735-9 NO
103904-2 NO "2-42938-5377"

103906-1 NO "405986266", "2-42938-
4342"

103906-2 NO
103906-4 NO
103906-6 NO
103908-1 NO "406746073"
103908-3 NO "406803577"
103908-4 NO
2-
103639-8 NO

5-
103634-3 NO

5-
103634-4 NO

5-
103634-6 NO

5-
103634-7 NO

5-
103634-8 NO

5-
103634-9 NO

5-
103635-1 NO

5-
103635-2 NO

5-
103635-3 NO

5-
103635-4 NO

5-
103635-5 NO

5-
103635-7 NO

5-
103635-9 NO

5-
103639-1 NO

5-
103639-2 NO

5-
103639-3 NO

5-
103639-4 NO

5-
103639-5 NO

5-
103639-6 NO

5-
103639-7 NO

5-
103639-9 NO

5-
103669-1 NO

5-
103669-2 NO

5-
103669-3 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
5-
103669-4 NO

5-
103669-5 NO

5-
103669-6 NO

5-
103669-8 NO

5-
103669-9 NO

5-
103672-4 NO

5-
103672-5 NO

5-
103672-7 NO

5-
103673-1 NO

5-
103673-2 NO

5-
103673-3 NO

5-
103673-4 NO

5-
103673-5 NO

5-
103673-7 NO "CW5998-000", "PER-5-

103673-7"
5-
103673-8 NO

5-
103673-9 NO

5-
103735-1 NO

5-
103735-2 NO

5-
103735-3 NO

5-
103735-4 NO

5-
103735-5 NO

5-
103735-6 NO

5-
103735-9 NO

5-
103904-1 NO

5-
103904-2 NO

5-
103904-3 NO

5-
103904-4 NO

5-
103908-1 NO

5-
103908-2 NO

5-
103908-3 NO

5-
103908-4 NO

5-
103908-5 NO

5-
103908-6 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
5-
103908-7 NO

5-
103908-8 NO

5-
103908-9 NO

5-
104361-1 NO

5-
104361-2 NO

5-
104361-4 NO

5-
104361-5 NO

5-
104361-6 NO

5-
104361-7 NO

5-
104361-8 NO

5-
104362-1 NO

5-
104362-2 NO

5-
104362-3 NO

5-
104362-4 NO

5-
104362-5 NO

5-
104362-6 NO

5-
104362-7 NO

5-
104362-8 NO

5-
104362-9 NO

5-
104363-1 NO

5-
104363-2 NO

5-
104363-3 NO

5-
104363-4 NO "2-42937-3652"

5-
104363-5 NO

5-
104363-6 NO

5-
104363-7 NO

5-
104363-8 NO

5-
104363-9 NO

5-
104450-1 NO

5-
104450-2 NO

5-
104450-3 NO

5-
104809-1 NO

5-
104809-2 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
5-
104809-3 NO

5-
104809-7 NO

5-
104935-1 NO

5-
104935-2 NO

5-
104935-3 NO

5-
104935-5 NO

5-
104935-6 NO "2-42938-4341"

5-
104935-7 NO

5-
104935-8 NO

5-
104935-9 NO

6-
103634-1 NO

6-
103634-3 NO

6-
103634-5 NO

6-
103635-1 NO

6-
103635-5 NO

6-
103635-7 NO

6-
103639-1 NO

6-
103639-9 NO

6-
103669-1 NO

6-
103673-9 NO

6-
103735-1 NO

6-
103735-3 NO

6-
103735-9 NO

6-
103908-1 NO

6-
104363-0 NO

6-
104363-1 NO

6-
104910-2 NO

6-
104910-3 NO

6-
104910-4 NO

6-
104910-5 NO

6-
104935-0 NO

6-
104935-3 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

5-104361-
3 NO

5-104361-
5 NO

5-104361-
9 NO

5-104362-
4 NO

5-104362-
5 NO

5-104363-
9 NO

5-104450-
2 NO

5-104450-
4 NO

5-104809-
1 NO

5-104809-
2 NO

5-104809-
7 NO




